Zebron Inferno™
Rugged GC Performance to 430 ℃!
™
GC Columns
4 Versatile Selectivities
•	ZB-1HT
•	ZB-5HT

•	 Aggressively tested to ensure deactivation
Traditional Union Connected Guard Column Guardian Integrated Guard Columnvs.
Ordering Information
ZebronTM InfernoTM Columns with Guardian
Phase Dimensions 5 m Guardian Part No.
Zebron ZB-1HT 30 meter x 0.25 mm x 0.10 μm 7HG-G014-02-GGA
Zebron ZB-5HT 30 meter x 0.25 mm x 0.10 μm 7HG-G015-02-GGA
Zebron ZB-5HT 30 meter x 0.25 mm x 0.25 μm 7HG-G015-11-GGA
Standard Inlet Base Seal Washers
Description
12/pk
Part No. Similar* to Mfr. No.
Gold Inlet Seal Washer AG0-8397 —
Stainless Steel Inlet Seal Washer AG0-7522 5061-5869
Ordering Information
Description Injection Type Groove Style Inlet Hole
Diameter
(mm)
2/pk 10/pk
Part No. Similar* to
Mfr. No.
Part No. Similar* to
Mfr. No.
Easy Seals™
Gold Inlet  Seal
Splitless Single 0.8 AG0-8619 — AG0-8620 —
Standard Gold
Inlet Seal
Splitless Single 0.8 AG0-7518 18740-20885 AG0-7519 18740-20885
Splitless Single 1.2 AG0-8581 21305 AG0-8582 21306
Split Cross 0.8 AG0-7520 5182-9652 AG0-7521 5182-9652
Split Cross 1.2 AG0-8583 21009 AG0-8584 21010
Standard
Stainless Steel
Inlet Seal
Splitless Single 0.8 AG0-8393 18740-20880 AG0-8394 18740-20880
Split Cross 0.8 AG0-8395 — AG0-8396 —
Inlet Base Seals
Continuous deactivation
for better peak shape
and inertness
Seamless guard transition,
no connection hassles and
no potential for leaks
Potential
for leaks
Increased
activity
Hassle to install
*Similar to but not always an exact equivalent to the original manufacturer’s product.
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
26
Recommended High Temperature GC Accessories
Ordering Information
Description GC Model No.
Dimensions
ID x L x OD
(mm)
Material*
(deactivated)
Quartz Wool
(Y/N)
Similar to
Manufacturer
Number** Part No. Unit
Agilent Technologies® (HP)
Single Taper Direct Connect with Side Hole (bottom) 5880/5980/6890/7890 4 x 78.5 x 6.3 B (y) N G1544-80730
20771
AG0-7851 5/pk
Split / Splitless Focus Liner with wool 5880/5890/6890/7890 4 x 78.5 x 6.3 B (y) Y 210-4004 AG0-7515 5/pk
Shimadzu®
Splitless Liner 9A/15A/16A 3.4 x 139 x 5.0 B (y) N 20749 AG0-4669 5/pk
Thermo Scientific® (Finnigan)
Splitless / Single Taper Liner /Trace TRACE™/ FOCUS™ 5 x 105 x 8.0 B (y) N 45350033 AG0-7852 5/pk
* B= Borosilicate; Deactivated = Yes (y) or No (n). ** Similar to but not always an exact equivalent to the original manufacturer’s product.
Inlet Liners
•	 Fit standard instrument manufacturers’ inlets
•	 Popular designs at excellent prices
•	 Reduce analyte discrimination
•	 Improve reproducibility and results
•	 Clean, non-adsorptive/non-reactive surface
For more information, contact your GC Specialist.
Graphite Ferrules
•	 High-purity graphite significantly reduces ferrule bleed
•	 Special construction minimizes "flaking"
•	 Stable to 450 °C - excellent for high temperature use
•	 Not for use with GC/MS transfer lines
Long Ferrules
Ordering Information
Ferrule ID Part No. Description Unit
0.4 mm AG0-4698 Graphite Ferrule 1•16 in. to 0.4 mm 10/pk
AG0-4699 Graphite Ferrule 1•16 in. to 0.4 mm 50/pk
0.5 mm AG0-4701 Graphite Ferrule 1•16 in. to 0.5 mm 10/pk
AG0-4702 Graphite Ferrule 1•16 in. to 0.5 mm 50/pk
0.8 mm AG0-4704 Graphite Ferrule 1•16 in. to 0.8 mm 10/pk
AG0-4705 Graphite Ferrule 1•16 in. to 0.8 mm 50/pk
Additional GC Accessories Are Available!
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
27
Recommended High Temperature GC Accessories
Ordering Information
Description Fits Model No.
For Use With
Ferrule Style Part No. Unit
For Agilent Technologies® (HP) Systems
Cool-Lock Installation Nut
5850, 5890, 6850,
6890, 7890
Short
(1.65 mm) AG0-8319 Ea
Long
(2.4 mm) AG0-8320 Ea
Cool-Lock Installation Gauge — AG0-8349 Ea
For Shimadzu® Systems
Cool-Lock Installation Nut 2010, 2014, 2025 — AG0-8419 Ea
Cool-Lock Installation Gauge — AG0-8420 Ea
Cool-Lock™ Installation Nut
U.S. Patent No. 8, 062, 516
Septa
Ordering Information
Description
Diameter Includes
GuideRight™ Hole Part No. Unit Price(mm) (in.)
PhenoRed™ -400
•	 Our most popular choice for low-
bleed septa, rated to 400 °C
•	 Designed and conditioned for high
sensitivity
•	 Durometer rating of 50 with typical
injection life of 150 punctures
9.5 3/8 AG0-7916 50/pk $
9.5 3/8 AG0-4690 50/pk
9.5
3/8 AG0-4691 100/pk
11
7/16 AG0-7917 50/pk
11
7/16 AG0-4696 50/pk
11
7/16 AG0-4697 100/pk
PhenoGreen™ -400 •	 Long-life, high temperature septa
for use up to 400 °C
9.5 3/8 AG0-7874 50/pk
9.5 3/8 AG0-8572 50/pk
11
7/16 AG0-7875 50/pk
11
7/16 AG0-8573 50/pk
PhenoBlue™ -300
•	 Low-bleed septum heat stable to
350 °C
•	 Durometer rating of 50 - 60 for easy
puncture up to 100 injections at
300 °C
9.5 3/8 AG0-4688 50/pk
9.5 3/8 AG0-4689 100/pk
11
7/16 AG0-4694 50/pk
11
7/16 AG0-4695 100/pk
PhenoGrey™ -250
•	 General purpose silicone rubber
septum rated to 250 °C
•	 Durometer rating of 40 - 45 for easy
puncture up to 100 injections
9.5 3/8 AG0-4686 50/pk
9.5 3/8 AG0-4687 100/pk
11
7/16 AG0-4692 50/pk
11
7/16 AG0-4693 100/pk